• To develop a strong cadre of mentors, manage relationships with mentors & their assignment to 

incubates 

• To organize meetings of GC, PMG and other groups & committees as necessary 

• To conduct training of supporting staff at the CoE level. 

Compensation: Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per month (relaxation as per 

industry standards permissible for deserving candidates) subjected to provisions in DPR. 

Invitation of application:  Application will be invited Online. 

Selection process:  

(i)     Applications received by the last date will be first screened by a duly constituted ‘Screening